## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global World-Check		10/21/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Professional) UK Limited	
Street Address:	100 Avenue Road	
Internal Address:	Swiss Cottage	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW3 3PF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4324812	WORLD-CHECK
Registration Number:	3480738	GPASS GLOBAL PARTNER ASSURANCE SCREENING
Registration Number:	3423029	WHEN YOU NEED TO KNOW
Registration Number:	3480737	INTEGRA SCREEN ENHANCED DUE DILIGENCE
Registration Number:	3562028	INTEGRA SCREEN
Registration Number:	3541291	INSIGHT WITH INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	3474507	GLOBAL ONECHECK
Registration Number:	3478635	INDIA ONECHECK
Registration Number:	3478634	CHINA ONECHECK
Registration Number:	3143884	WORLD-CHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900270571 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0134

4324812

TCH \$265.00

**Fax Number**: 2035397774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-539-8733

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera
Signature:	/DML/
Date:	10/31/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Global World Check US#page1.tif source=Global World Check US#page2.tif source=Global World Check US#page3.tif source=Global World Check US#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0135

**NUNC PRO TUNC** TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global World-Check, a United Kingdom corporation, having an

office located at Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London Ec3N 1DL (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor"), adopted, acquired and used in its business the trademarks

listed on Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, on September 19, 2012, Thomson Reuters (Professional) UK

Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having an address at 100 Avenue Road, Swiss

Cottage, London NW3 3PF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired from the

Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of any and all

business carried on in association with said trademarks, the same to be held by the

Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Assignor.

GLOBAL WORLD-CHECK

Dated: 21 octores 2013

By: Yeller Campbell

Name: HELEN CAMPBOU

Title: DIRECTOR.

4243-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0137

the second secon

ing state of Alley.

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
WORLD-CHECK	4,324,812
GPASS GLOBAL PARTNER ASSURANCE	
SCREENING SYSTEM & Design	3,480,738
WHEN YOU NEED TO KNOW	3,423,029
INTEGRA SCREEN ENHANCED DUE	
DILIGENCE & Design	3,480,737
INTEGRA SCREEN & Design	3,562,028
INSIGHT WITH INTEGRITY & Design	3,541,291
GLOBAL ONECHECK	3,474,507
INDIA ONECHECK	3,478,635
CHINA ONECHECK	3,478,634
WORLD-CHECK & Design	3,143,884

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0139

**RECORDED: 10/31/2013**